

European Regional Organisation of the Fédération dentaire internationale



Anna Lella ERO Secretary General

ERO Plenary Session Hong Kong, 30 September 2012

Adoption of Rules of Procedure of the Working Groups of ERO-FDI

On 7 July the ERO Board adopted "Rules of Procedure of ERO Working Groups".

It is a follow-up to the recent discussion about the organization of activities of ERO WG's

– e.g. attendance at WG's meetingsand responsibilities of WG's Chairmen.

Art. 3.8 of the ERO Constitution provides that the Board shall be responsible for drawing up rules of procedures and regulations that govern the ERO work.

Rules of Procedure of the Working Groups of ERO-FDI

The purpose of this document is to facilitate the work of ERO WG's by regulating in more detail and clearly the following issues:

1. Membership of the Groups

nomination by NDA; endorsement by ERO Plenary Session; commitment to actively participate in the works

2. Chairmanship of the Groups

election; tasks; Vice-chairman

Rules of Procedure of the Working Groups of ERO-FDI

The purpose of this document is to facilitate the work of ERO WG's by regulating in more detail and clearly the following issues:

3. Meetings of ERO WG

organisation and attendance

4. Financial regulations

reimbursement of costs related to the works of the Group in exceptional cases following authorisation of the Board

Thank you for the attention

Anna Lella annalella@poczta.fm